GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2254
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011

PHALGUNA SAKA EDUCATION THROUGH MEDIA
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Singh Shri Dhananjay

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) had recently conducted a survey wherein it is
established that the education imparted through television in Schools had higher penetration and is very successful;

(b) if so, the outcome of the survey;
(c) whether the Government proposes to start exclusive Television channel for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)
(@) & (b) National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) has informed that it has not conducted any such survey.

(c) & (d) There is a proposal to have a School Education Channel with NCERT and National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) as
nodal agencies.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

